Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

From:	PDKing0000@aol.com
Sent:	Monday, January 23, 2012 3:57 PM
То:	Drogos, Donna, Env. Health
Cc:	Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health
Subject:	3518 Fruitvale Avenue, Oakland
Attachments:	AllWest SSI 082605.pdf

Hi Donna,

You will find attached a pdf copy of a Subsurface Investigation Report dated August 26, 2005 prepared by AllWest Environmental, Inc. (document AllWest SSI 082605.pdf) for the property at 3518 Fruitvale Avenue in Oakland.

The property owner is Mrs. Grace Chin. She is in the process of attempting to refinance the property, and the lender wants to make sure that the regulatory agencies do not have any concerns regarding subsurface environmental issues for the property. Mrs. Chin is hoping that the opinion of the regulatory agencies can be resolved in a timely manner so that she does not lose her refinance deposit with the bank.

Her contact information is as follows.

Ms. Grace Chin 2 McClaren Avenue San Francisco, CA 94121 415-386-3371 home telephone

Mrs. Chin asked that I determine if she needs to provide a deposit for the document to be reviewed.

Please let me know at your earliest convenience. Thank you!

Paul

Paul H. King Professional Geologist

P&D Environmental, Inc. 55 Santa Clara Avenue, Suite 240 Oakland, CA 94610

(510) 658-6916 telephone (510) 834-0152 facsimile (510) 387-6834 cellular Paul.King@pdenviro.com